
JOIN A VIBRANT FESTIVAL OF 
GUIDED WALKS AND ACTIVITIES
Turn over and check out all the great free events!

1 – 31 OCTOBER

For more information: 
• tasman.govt.nz
• facebook.com/StepOutNelsonTasman
• email events@tasman.govt.nz



SEARCH AND FIND
Tuesday 1 October, 10.00 am
Washbourn Gardens, Richmond  
and Tākaka Playground.

RIDDLE RACE
Tuesday 1 October, 12.00 pm
Decks Reserve, Motueka.

FAMILY FUN
Friday 4 October, 2.00 pm
Snowden’s Bush Scenic Reserve, Brightwater.

WELCOMING GODWITS
Saturday 5 October, 10.15 am
Motueka Sandspit, Harbour Road, Motueka.

WAI-ITI DARK SKY RESERVE –  
BBQ AND STARGAZING
Saturday 5 October, 7.00 pm
Wai-iti Dark Sky Reserve, Wakefield.

COMMUNITY PILATES CLASS
Sunday 6 October, 10.15 am
Olive Estate Lifestyle Village, Richmond.

GUIDED BOTANICAL WALK
Sunday 6 and Wednesday 9 October, 10.00 am
The Grove Scenic Reserve, Tākaka.

GUIDED WALK, JIMMY LEE RESERVE
Wednesday 9 October, 5.30 pm
Meet at Washbourn Gardens, Richmond, and walk 
the Jimmy Lee Creek Track to Grassy Saddle.

TASMAN BAY BEACH CLEAN-UP
Sunday 13 October, 9.00  am
L.E.H. Baigent Memorial Reserve, Kina Peninsula.

WALK IN KIYOSATO GARDEN
Tuesday 15 October, 1.00 pm
Walk in the gardens then create your own mini Zen 
garden in the library. Wallace Street, Motueka.

GUIDED WALK, CENTRE OF NZ
Wednesday 16 October, 5.30 pm
Explore the Centre of New Zealand tracks,  
Milton Street, The Wood, Nelson.

For children

For everyone

STORYWALKS
Tuesday 8 October, 10.00 am
Washbourn Gardens, Richmond  
and Tākaka Playground.

DISCOVERY DASH
Thursday 10 October, 10.00 am
Lord Rutherford Park, Brightwater.

HERO HUNT
Saturday 19 October, 10.00 am
Washbourn Gardens, Richmond. 

CRAFTS ON  SUNDIAL SQUARE 
Sunday 27 October, 12.00 pm
Sundial Square, Queen Street, Richmond

GUIDED WALK, RICHMOND
Saturday 19 October, 9.30 am
Hoddy Estuary Park, 232 The Coastal Highway.

GUIDED WALK, COLLINGWOOD
Sunday 20 October, 10.00 am
Searching for South Island Kōkako.  
Aorere Valley Road, Bainham, Collingwood.

DISC GOLF OPEN DAY
Sunday 20 October, 2.00 pm
Redstone Golf Park, Wakefield.

PAT AND CHAT WITH GREYHOUNDS 
Sunday 20 October, 2.00 pm
The Honest Lawyer, Monaco.

HOW TO LOOK AT ART
Tuesday 22 October, 5.30 pm
The Suter’s Tasman ArtWalk.  
Meet outside Richmond Library.

WEEDING DAY AT PAREMATA
Sunday 27 October, 9.00 am
Māori Pa Road, Delaware Bay, Hira.

ECCLESIASTICAL TOUR OF  
HISTORIC WAKEFIELD CHURCHES
Thursday 31 October, 10.00 am
Tour through historic churches plus a pioneer’s 
residence. 130 Edward Street, Wakefield.


